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List of Participants 

  STATE/NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL ATTENDANCE 

1.   CAMBODIA (4)   SEMINAR MEETING 

 1.  Mr. Anucha Kammong Executive Adviser, AIM Director., 

Cambodia Air Traffic Services 

 

kanucha@cats.com.kh; ✓ ✓ 

 2.  Mr. Sivarak Chutipong Director of Technical Development, 

Cambodia Air Traffic Services Co., Ltd. 

 

sivarakc@cats.com.kh; ✓ ✓ 

 3.  Ms. Phoumith Tith Deputy Director ANS, State Secretariat 

of Civil Aviation – Cambodia 

 

tphoumith9999@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 4.  Mr. Parinya Paiboolpoonpol Senior Engineer of Technical 

Development, Cambodia Air Traffic 

Services Co., Ltd. 

 

Prarinya.p@cats.com.kh; ✓ ✓ 

2.   CHINA (21)     

 5.  Mr. Huo Zhenfei Deputy Director of CNS Division, Air 

Traffic Management Bureau, CAAC 

 

huozhenfei@atmb.net.cn; ✓ ✓ 

 6.  Ms. Xie Yulan  Deputy Director, North China Regional 

Air Traffic Management Bureau, 

CAAC 

 

xie_yulan@qq.com; ✓ ✓ 

 7.  Ms. Cao Susu Assistant of Safety Management  

Division, Air Traffic Management 

Bureau, CAAC 

 

caosusu_atmb@qq.com; ✓ ✓ 

 8.  Mr. Li Liang Assistant of CNS Division, Air Traffic 

Management Bureau, CAAC 

 

znliliang@atmb.net.cn; ✓ ✓ 
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 9.  Mr. Zhang Shuo  Senior Engineer, Technical Center of 

Air Traffic Management Bureau, 

CAAC 

 

Zhangshuokexin@sina.com; ✓ ✓ 

 10.  Ms. Liu Yawei  Senior Engineer, North China Regional 

Air Traffic Management Bureau, 

CAAC 

 

liuyawei_natmb@qq.com; ✓ ✓ 

 11.  Mr. Chen Yukun Engineer, North China Regional Air 

Traffic Management Bureau, CAAC 

 

cykjason0@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 12.  Ms. Wu Yingping  Senior Engineer, North China Regional 

Air Traffic Management Bureau, 

CAAC 

 

abeany@sina.com; ✓ ✓ 

 13.  Mr. Cao Ruoyu Engineer, North China Regional Air 

Traffic Management Bureau, CAAC 

 

cry7300@163.com; ✓ ✓ 

 14.  Mr. Chai Xin Engineer, North China Regional Air 

Traffic Management Bureau, CAAC 

 

307288139@qq.com; ✓ ✓ 

 15.  Mr. Wang Yingheng  Engineer, North China Regional Air 

Traffic Management Bureau, CAAC 

 

AlanWang2018@outlook.com

; 

✓ ✓ 

 16.  Mr. Wang Wenhao  Senior Engineer, North China Regional 

Air Traffic Management Bureau, 

CAAC 

 

475925001@qq.com; ✓ ✓ 

 17.  Mr. Chen Weiqing Project Manager of Equipment 

Maintenance Center, East China 

Regional Air Traffic Management 

Bureau, CAAC 

 

cwq3545@163.com; ✓ ✓ 
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 18.  Mr. Li Yun Peng Senior Engineer, East China Regional 

Air Traffic Management Bureau, 

CAAC 

 

475935702@qq.com; ✓ ✓ 

 19.  Mr. Niu ZhongWei  Senior Engineer, Middle South China 

Regional Air Traffic Management 

Bureau, CAAC 

 

244541697@qq.com; ✓ ✓ 

 20.  Mr. Yang Changjin Engineer, Middle South China Regional 

Air Traffic Management Bureau, 

CAAC 

 

872326669@qq.com; ✓ ✓ 

 21.  Ms. Ruan Min  Senior Engineer, South West China 

Regional Air Traffic Management 

Bureau, CAAC 

 

minerruan@163.com; ✓ ✓ 

 22.  Mr. Gong Xinyu  Senior Engineer, South West China 

Regional Air Traffic Management 

Bureau, CAAC 

 

26822445@qq.com; ✓ ✓ 

 23.  Ms. Yuhua Xi Deputy General Manager, Nanjing LES 

Information Technology Co., LTD 

 

xi_yh@les.cn; ✓ ✓ 

 24.  Mr. Hanwen Zhang Senior Software Engineer, Nanjing LES 

Information Technology Co., LTD 

 

zhang_hw@les.cn; ✓ ✓ 

 25.  Mr. Guofeng Lin Senior Software Engineer, Nanjing LES 

Information Technology Co., LTD 

 

lin_gf@les.cn; ✓ ✓ 

3.   HONG KONG, CHINA (5)     

 26.  Ms. Yumi TUNG Electronics Engineer, Civil Aviation 

Department Hong Kong, China  

 

yymtung@cad.gov.hk; ✓ ✓ 
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 27.  Ms. Ada LAU  Electronics Engineer, Civil Aviation 

Department, Hong Kong, China 

 

antlau@cad.gov.hk; ✓ ✓ 

 28.  Mr. Joey CHUNG Evaluation Officer, Civil Aviation 

Department, Hong Kong, China 

 

jhychung@cad.gov.hk; ✓ ✓ 

 29.  Mr. Neil Tang Evaluation Officer, Civil Aviation 

Department, Hong Kong, China 

 

nkctang@cad.gov.hk; ✓ ✓ 

 30.  Mr. Ronald Ka Chung Lam Air Traffic Management Standards 

Officer, Civil Aviation Department, 

Hong Kong, China  

 

rkclam@cad.gov.hk; ✓ ✓ 

4.   FIJI (2)     

 31.  Mr. Peni Tikosaya Tubakibau  Team Coordinator - ATM Center, Fiji 

Airports 

 

PeniT@fijiairports.com.fj; ✓ ✓ 

 32.  Mr. Jared Wong   

 

Team Leader – ANES, Fiji Airports 

 

JaredW@fijiairports.com.fj; ✓ ✓ 

5.   INDIA (5)     

 33.  Mr. Prince Paul Deputy General Manager (ATM), 

Airport Authority of India 

 

princepaul@aai.aero; ✓ ✓ 

 34.  Mr. Chandan Kumar Samal AGM ATSEP, Airports Authority of 

India 

 

csamal@aai.aero; ✓ ✓ 

 35.  Mr. Bibhuti Bhushan AIR TRAFFIC SERVICE, Airports 

Authority of India (AAI) 

 

bibhuti.jnu@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 36.  Mr. Yogesh Kumar Joint General Manager (ATM), Airports 

Authority of India (AAI) 

 

k.yogesh@aai.aero; ✓ ✓ 
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 37.  Ms. Lakshmi Chandala Joint General Manager, National 

Institute of Aviation Management & 

Research, Airports Authority of India 

 

lakshmica@aai.aero; ✓ ✓ 

6.   INDONESIA (5)     

 38.  Mr. Justinus Aries Pancoro ATC System and Service Facility 

Planning Junior Manager, AirNav 

Indonesia 

 

justinus2208@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 39.  Mr. Lanang Wibisono Planning of System and Service Facility 

Requirements, AirNav Indonesia 

 

lanang.wibisono@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 40.  Ms. Mardiana Diri Air Navigation Inspector, DGCA 

INDONESIA 

 

dhy_en@yahoo.com; ✓ ✓ 

 41.  Mr. Achmad Budi Fathoni Air Navigation Inspector, DGCA 

Indonesia, Directorate of Air 

Navigation 

 

bfathoni@yahoo.com; ✓ ✓ 

 42.  Mr. Mohamad Ali Said ATC Automation Facilities Readiness, 

Ministry of Transportation of Indonesia 

 

mohamad.ali@airnavindonesia

.co.id; 

✓ ✓ 

7.   LAO PEOPLE’S DEM. REP. (3)     

 43.  Ms. Sengmany 

PHENGSOMPHAN 

Officer, Department of Civil Aviation 

of Lao People's Democratic Republic 

 

sengmany.1@hotmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 44.  Mr. Kongla PHOMMAHANE Radar, Lao Air Navigation Services 

(LANS) 

 

phommahane.k@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 45.  Mr. Xaygnasith Xouymanivong Chief of Vientiane Area Control Center, 

Lao Air Navigation Services (LANS) 

 

xaygnasith@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

8.   MALAYSIA (4)     
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 46.  Mr. Sharudin Hashim Principal Assistant Director, CAAM 

 

sharudin@caam.gov.my; ✓ ✓ 

 47.  Ms. Dayang Atiqah Abg Alli 

Abdul Rahman 

Air Traffic Controller, Civil Aviation 

Authority of Malaysia (CAAM) 

 

atiqah@caam.gov.my; ✓ ✓ 

 48.  Mr. Mohd Shahril Abdul Razak CNS-ATM Engineer, Civil Aviation 

Authority of Malaysia (CAAM) 

 

mshahril@aat.my; ✓ ✓ 

 49.  Mr. Kandasamy K Kumarasamy Engineer, Civil Aviation Authority of 

Malaysia  

 

kandasamy@novatis.com.my; 

 

✓ ✓ 

9.   PAKISTAN (4)     

 50.  Mr. Ali Mansoor Senior Deputy Director ATS, Pakistan 

Civil Aviation Authority 

 

Ali.Mansoor@caapakistan.co

m.pk; 

✓ ✓ 

 51.  Mr. Muhammad Asad khan Niazi Joint Director CNS, Pakistan Civil 

Aviation Authority 

 

innovative.one@hotmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 52.  Mr. Abdul Musawwer Sr. Deputy Director (ATM), 

PAKISTAN Civil Aviation Authority - 

Ops. Directorate 

 

Abdul.Musawwer@caapakista

n.com.pk; 

✓ ✓ 

 53.  Mr. Muhammad IMran   ✓ ✓ 

10.   PHILIPPINES (2)     

 54.  Mr. Sonnel Malantic ATMO V, Air Traffic Service - Civil 

Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

 

enrouteradar24.7@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 55.  Mr. Gilmar Tiro CNS Systems Officer, CAA 

PHILIPPINES 

 

gilmar.tiro@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

11.   REPUBLIC OF KOREA (5)     

mailto:kandasamy@novatis.com.my
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 56.  Mr. SooHyoung Kim Senior Manager, Incheon International 

Airport Corporation (IIAC) 

 

soohyoung82@airport.kr; ✓ ✓ 

 57.  Mr. Sanghyun Chun Air Route Traffic Facility Center, Korea 

Airport Corporation 

 

upstring@airport.co.kr; ✓ ✓ 

 58.  Mr. Taehwan Kim Air Navigation Facilities Department, 

Korea Airport Corporation 

 

kth0206@airport.co.kr; ✓ ✓ 

 59.  Mr. Gwangjin Lee Air Navigation Facilities Division, 

Seoul Regional Office of Aviation, 

Ministry of Land, Infrastructure and 

Transport 

 

acelkj@korea.kr; ✓ ✓ 

 60.  Mr. Jinyoung Kim Assistant Officer, Seoul Regional 

Office of Aviation, Ministry of Land, 

Infrastructure and Transport 

 

kimjy7795@korea.kr; ✓ ✓ 

12.   SINGAPORE (4)     

 61.  Mr. Hong Heng Lim Senior Principal Engineer (Air Traffic 

Management Systems Platform 

Management), Civil Aviation Authority 

of Singapore 

 

lim_hong_heng@caas.gov.sg; ✓ ✓ 

 62.  Mr. Wee Jui Chua Senior Chief (Operations Technology), 

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore 

(CAAS) 

 

joe_chua@caas.gov.sg; ✓ ✓ 

 63.  Mr. Wilson Wee Senior Air Traffic Control Manager 

(Operations Technology Planning), 

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore 

(CAAS) 

 

wilson_wee@caas.gov.sg; ✓ ✓ 
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 64.  Mr. Kwek Chin Lin ATC Specialist (Systems Technology) 

8, Civil Aviation Authority of 

Singapore (CAAS) 

 

kwek_chin_lin@caas.gov.sg; ✓ ✓ 

13.   SRI LANKA (1)     

 65.  Ms. Mihiri Kumari Chief Electronics Engineer, Airport and 

Aviation Services (Sri Lanka) Ltd. 

 

mihi.yapa@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

14.   THAILAND (8)     

 66.  Mr. Phakanit Chaiyakam Air Traffic Controller, Aeronautical 

Radio of Thailand Co., Ltd. 

 

Torokomutsu@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 67.  Mr. Pattharasit Phankrawee Engineer, AEROTHAI 

 

phankrawee@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 68.  Ms. Sarinna Suwanrak Air Traffic Engineering Manager, 

AEROTHAI, Aeronautical Radio of 

Thailand Ltd. 

 

sarinna.si@aerothai.co.th; ✓ ✓ 

 69.  Ms. Achiraya Dechanuntasin Air Traffic Standards Division Officer, 

Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand 

(CAAT) 

 

achiraya.d@caat.or.th; ✓ ✓ 

 70.  Mr. Napatra Chuepan Officer, Civil Aviation Authority of 

Thailand (CAAT) 

 

napatra.c@caat.or.th; ✓ ✓ 

 71.  Mr. Chavalit Ithiapa Air Navigation Services Standards 

Senior Officer, The Civil Aviation 

Authority of Thailand 

 

chavalit.i@caat.or.th; ✓ ✓ 

 72.  Mr. Nattapol Witsuwat CNS Officer, The Civil Aviation 

Authority of Thailand 

 

nattapol.w@caat.or.th; ✓ ✓ 
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 73.  Mr. Sikarate Tarasak Officer, The Civil Aviation Authority of 

Thailand (CAAT) 

 

sikarate.t@caat.or.th; ✓ ✓ 

15.   USA (2)     

 74.  Ms. Almira Ramadani Sr ATO Representative for APAC, 

United States Federal Aviation 

Administration (FAA) 

 

almira.ramadani@faa.gov; ✓ ✓ 

 75.  Mr. Shayne Campbell Senior International Air Traffic 

Representative Asia Pacific, United 

States Federal Aviation Administration 

(FAA) 

 

shayne.a.campbell@faa.gov; ✓ ✓ 

16.   VIETNAM (4)     

 76.  Mr. Nguyen Anh Nhan Deputy Director of Central Department 

- Head of delegation 

 

nhan_na76@yahoo.com; ✓ ✓ 

 77.  Mr. Phan Tan Quang Deputy Director of SORATS 

 

quangtanp@gmail.com; ✓ ✓ 

 78.  Mr. Ngo Huu Trinh Deputy Director of NORATS' CNS 

Operations Center 

 

trinhnh@vatm.vn; ✓ ✓ 

 79.  Mr. Kien Nguyen Trung Pans-ops Inspector, Civil Aviation of 

Vietnam 

 

kiennt@caa.gov.vn; ✓ ✓ 

17.   EASA (1)     

 80.  Mrs. Anne Senechal* Senior ATM/ANS Expert, EASA 

 

Anne.SENECHAL@easa.euro

pa.eu; 

 

✓  

18.   EUROCAE (1)     
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 81.  Mr. Alex Milns* Technical Programme Manager, 

EUROCAE 

 

alex.milns@eurocae.net; ✓  

19.   EUROCONTROL (1)     

 82.  Mr. Alexander Engel* Senior Expert Standardisation 

ASTERIX Manager 

EUROCAE Liaison 

EGSD/PCS/SCS/STAN, Eurocontrol 

 

alexander.engel@eurocontrol.i

nt; 

✓  

20.   IATA (1)     

 83.  Mr. George Chan Regulatory Affairs Manager - 

Operations and Industry, IATA 

 

george_g_chan@cathaypacific

.com; 

✓ ✓ 

21.   CHENGDU CIVIL AVIATION AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL SCIENCE 

& TECHNOLOGY (CDATC) (5) 

   

 84.  Mr. Zhenya Wu General Manager,CDATC, CASRI 
 

 

wuzhenya@cdatc.com; ✓ ✓ 

 85.  Mr. Changbo Hou Deputy General Manager, CDATC, 

CASRI 

 

houchangbo@cdatc.com; ✓ ✓ 

 86.  Mr. Jun Zhang Senior Engineer, CDATC, CASRI 

 

zhangjun@cdatc.com; ✓ ✓ 

 87.  Mr. Xudong Zhang Engineer, CDATC, CASRI 

 

zhangxudong@cdatc.com; ✓ ✓ 

 88.  Mr. Yi Wen Engineer, CDATC, CASRI 

 

wenyi@cdatc.com; ✓ ✓ 

22.   ICAO (1)     
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 89.  Mr. Luo Yi Regional Officer CNS 

International Civil Aviation 

Organization 

Asia and Pacific Office 

 

yluo@icao.int;     ✓ ✓ 

* Online Attendance 

mailto:yluo@icao.int

